PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4286598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANNY LEE HAILE	02/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAIL ALLIANCE, LLC
Street Address:	6840 N. OAK TRAFFICWAY
City:	GLADSTONE
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D730189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA PORTERFIELD

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084728-515761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA PORTERFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Haile Assignment#page1.tif source=Haile Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504239921 REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Danny Lee Haile ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, having an address of 299 Shawnan Lane, La Habra, CA 90631, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the properties listed herein.

WHEREAS, Nail Alliance, LLC ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 6840 N. Oak Trafficway, Gladstone, MO 64118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all patent applications, and all patents that may be granted for or upon the Invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, on the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. I, Danny Lee Haile, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Nail Alliance, LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the following:
 - (a) All inventions and improvements disclosed in paragraphs (b) below (hereinafter, the "Invention");
 - (b) U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/454,790 filed May 14, 2013, titled Nail Polish Bottle:
 - (c) all provisional, non-provisional and design patent applications that may be filed in the United States with respect to the Invention;
 - (d) all Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the applications referenced above:
 - (e) all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which have been or may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
 - (f) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
 - (g) all extensions, renewals, reissues, refilings, divisions, and continuations, continuations-in-part (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore; and
 - (h) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 7.2 day of Fronda VA 2017. Danny Lee Haile, Inventor
STATE OF Missing
COUNTY OF SACESAN SS.
On this 20 day of 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared Danny Lee Haile, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SUSAN L. LOOMIS NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CLAY COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/21/2021 COMMISSION # 13541740